

Bid Summary
Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

Bid Opening: 12/21/2023
 Anticipated Award Date: 1/4/2024

Project: Fowler and Olive Traffic Signal Tree Removal
Contract No.: 23-18-C

Bidders

- 1 Kroeker, Inc., 4627 S. Chestnut Avenue, Fresno, CA 93725
- 2 Rancho Tree Service, P.O. Box 20576, Bakersfield, CA 93390 *
- 3 West Coast Arborists, Inc., 5424 N. Barcus Street, Fresno, CA 93722
- 4 Central Sierra Enterprise Inc., 54566 Road 200, North Fork, CA 93643
- 5 Katch Environmental, Inc., 929 L Street, Fresno, CA 93721
- 6 Julian Tree Care, 561 Juliga Woods St., Richmond, CA 94894 *
- 7 Bowen Engineering and Environmental, 4664 S. Cedar Ave, Fresno, CA 93725
- 8 Mountain F Enterprises Inc., 950 Iron Point Road #210, Folsom, CA 95630 *
- 9 MAG Engineering, Inc., 1117 K St., Sanger, CA 93657

*Non-responsive - Bid missing bid bond

Kroeker Inc.
Rancho Tree Service*
West Coast Arborists
Central Sierra Enterprise Inc
Katch Environmental
Julian Tree Care*
Bowen Engineering and Environmental
Mountain F Enterprises*
MAG Engineering

				Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
1	1	LS	Traffic Control System	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	1	LS	Job Site Management	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
3	1	LS	Prepare and Implement Water Pollution Control Program	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
4	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing (Oleanders and Miscellaneous Bushes)	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,222.00	\$2,222.00	\$4,356.00	\$4,356.00
5	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing (Miscellaneous Abandoned Irrigation System/Tubing By Orange Trees)	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,950.00	\$9,950.00	\$3,041.00	\$3,041.00
6	180	LF	Remove Fence	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$6.11	\$1,099.80	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$33.75	\$6,075.00	\$15.52	\$2,794.00
7	126	EA	Remove Orange Trees - North East Corner Lot	\$350.00	\$44,100.00	\$82.50	\$10,395.00	\$150.79	\$18,999.54	\$190.00	\$23,940.00	\$303.57	\$38,249.82	\$400.00	\$50,400.00	\$400.00	\$50,400.00	\$300.00	\$37,800.00	\$300.00	\$37,800.00	\$247.24	\$31,152.00
8	9	EA	Remove Trees - South West Corner Lot	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$225.00	\$2,025.00	\$809.11	\$7,281.99	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,883.33	\$16,950.00
9	1	LS	Post Operation Clearing	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$700.46	\$700.46	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
10	1	LS	Mobilization	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-10)				\$80,600.00		\$42,295.00		\$48,000.00		\$50,365.00		\$66,531.61		\$83,000.00		\$91,800.00		\$98,500.00		\$106,297.00		\$122,293.00	